

**Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000270932 3)))



H220002709323ABC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Fax Number	Corporations : (850)617-6380
From:		

F

Account Name	: SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK LLP
Account Number	r : 075500004387
Phone	: (813)229-7600
Fax Number	: (813)229-1660

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address: wyatt@fatandjuicy.com



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Hclp

8/11/2022

# • • •

# 2022/08/10 16:37:42 3 /4

#### H22000270932 3

# 2022 ALE TO FIT 4:58

:

1

# **ARTICLES OF MERGER**

#### OF

# F & J BEVERAGE COMPANY LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company

into

#### F&J BEVERAGE COMPANY LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 605.1025, Florida Statutes, the following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following limited liability company into a Florida limited liability company:

**FIRST**: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each <u>merging party</u> are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Form/Entity Type
F & J Beverage Company LLC	South Carolina	LLC

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the <u>surviving party</u> are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
F&J Beverage Company LLC	Florida	LLC

**THIRD**: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 605.1021-1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under Section 605.1023(1)(b).

FOURTII: This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity.

**FIFTH**: This entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount, to which members are entitled under Sections 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

**SIXTH:** The effective date of the merger is the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.

# 2022/08/10 16:37:42 4 /4

# H22000270932 3

· .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Articles of Merger on this  $\mathfrak{S}^{\mathsf{N}}_{\mathsf{m}}$  day of August 2022.

#### **MERGING PARTY:**

### SURVIVING PARTY:

**F & J BEVERAGE COMPANY LLC**, a South Carolina limited liability company

64.24 By

Name: Wyatt Howard Title: Manager

F&J BEVERAGE COMPANY LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: 11

Name: Wyatt Howard Title: Manager